
JDDW 2018 ProgramJDDW 2018 Program

Fukuoka 
Kokusai Center Fukuoka Sunpalace Fukuoka 

Kokusai Center
Marine Messe Fukuoka 

ArenaFukuoka International Congress Center Fukuoka International Congress Center Marine Messe Fukuoka

Arena 413+414Main Hall 501Palace Room 502+503Main Hall Large Conference Room201+202 Sub-Arena203+204 Training Room 1,2409+410 Digital Poster Session Commercial 
Exhibition411+412

Room 1 Room 9Room 2 Room 10Room 3 Room 11Room 4 Room 12Room 5 Room 13Room 6 Room 14Room 7 Room15Room 8

(JSGE): Japanese Society of Gastroenterology   (JGES): Japan Gastroenterological Endoscopy Society   (JSH): Japan Society of Hepatology   	 (JSGS): Japanese Society of Gastroenterological Surgery   (JSGCS): Japanese Society of Gastrointestinal Cancer Screening   (JDDW): JDDW

English Session
Notice   �Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue and the digital  

  poster session venue.
Oral presentation schedule for November 2 (Fri), Day 2

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

20:00

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00
10

18:00

19:00

45

30

40

30

30

20:00

30

40

20

40

Breakfast Seminar 15
GADELIUS MEDICAL 
K.K.
Plastic Stent innovation 
Part5

W11 (JSGS/JSGE/
JGES)
The problems of colitic 
cancer for early 
diagnosis and 
therapeutic policy
Chair: H. Ikeuchi
 Y. Suzuki
 T. Yao

Invited Lecture (JSGS)
Pelvic exenteration: The evolution 
of radical surgical techniques for 
advanced and recurrent pelvic 
malignancy
Lecturer: M. J. Solomon
Chair: K. Maeda

Luncheon Seminar 50
CHUGAI PHARMACEUTICAL 
CO., LTD.
Roles of Oral 
Fluoropyrimidines in 
Colorectal Cancer 
Chemotherapy and Its Usage

Breakfast Seminar 16
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited. 
Treatment Strategy for Liver 
Metastatic Colorectal Cancer

W14 (JGES/JSGE)
(JGES Core Session) 
Innovative therapeutic 
endoscopy
Endoscopic treatment 
for benign 
pancreatobiliary ductal 
stricture
Chair: A. Irisawa
 H. Miyoshi

Luncheon Seminar 51
OLYMPUS 
CORPORATION
New trends of EUS -from 
screening to FNA

W12 (JSGS/JSH)
Update on management 
of patients on waiting list 
for liver transplantation: 
Indication and limitation
Chair: H. Ohdan
 K. Tokushige

Satellite Symposium 83
KYORIN Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd.
-IBD real world-
Role of community 
medical organization in 
IBD patients’ care

W13 (JSGE/JGES)
Drug-induced 
gastrointestinal injury 
and bleeding
Chair: K. Fujimoto
 H. Hiraishi

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
Should we stop long-term 
proton-pump inhibitor therapy?
Lecturer: F. Chan
Chair: A. Terano

Invited Lecture (JSH)
Strategies to eradicate HCV
Lecturer: J. M. Pawlotsky
Chair: N. Izumi

PD7 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGCS)
Diagnosing of gastric 
cancer associated with 
the eradication of 
H.pylori and the clinical 
problems of 
autoimmune gastritis
Chair: T. Itoh
 Y. Maruyama

Satellite Symposium 84
OLYMPUS 
CORPORATION
Aiming for the best ESD 
-Features of the latest 
instruments-

Satellite Symposium 85
Bristol-Myers Squibb 
K.K.
Goal and Issues of 
Hepatitis B Treatment

Invited Lecture (JSGS)
Too much, Too little, or just right? 
Strategies to optimize 
immunosuppression for patient and 
graft longevity
Lecturer: S. Feng
Chair: H. Egawa

W15 (JSGS/JSGE/
JGES)
Treatment strategy for 
pancreas net
Chair: M. Tanabe
 T. Furukawa

Breakfast Seminar 17
MOCHIDA 
PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
A therapeutic strategy for 
ulcerative colitis

Integrated 
Program 3 (S) 
(JDDW/JGES/JSH
/JSGS/JSGCS)
Novel imaging in 
gastroenterology
Chair: Y. Kitagawa
 M. Fujishiro

Luncheon Seminar 52
AbbVie GK
The final stage of hepatitis 
C treatment
- Clinical characteristics of 
non-SVR with DAA therapy 
and future perspectives for 
HCC therapy -

Integrated 
Program 4 (PD) 
(JDDW/JSH/
JSGS)
Future perspective of the 
practice algorithm for 
the management of 
hepatocellular carcinoma 
in the era of viral 
control/eradication
«Online poll»
Chair: H. Nagano
 M. Kurosaki

Satellite Symposium 86
SYSMEX 
CORPORATION
Remaining Challenges 
and Future Prospects in 
the Treatment of Chronic 
Hepatitis B

Breakfast Seminar 18
Kyowa Medex CO.,Ltd.
Strategies to improve 
colorectal cancer 
screening rates in Japan

S5 (JSGE/JSH)
Infection control of 
hepatitis B virus
Chair: K. Chayama
 S. Sato

Luncheon Seminar 53
Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., 
Ltd.
Managements of symptoms 
in Liver Cirrhosis - 
Sarcopenia and Hepatic 
encephalopathy - & OTSUKA 
AWARD 2018 Ceremony

PD8 (JSGE/JGES/
JSH)
Relationship between 
intestine and Liver 
diseases: Interaction of 
the organs
Chair: S. Watanabe
 K. Koike

Satellite Symposium 87
Celltrion Healthcare Co., 
Ltd
Witness the Evolving 
Landscape of IBD 
treatment Driven by 
Evidence

Breakfast Seminar 19
MSD K.K.
Treatment strategy for patients 
with chronic hepatitis C from 
multicenter study in Real-world

W16 (JSH/JSGE)
Present issues and 
future perspectives 
toward global 
eradication of HCV
Chair: S. Mochida
 Y. Asahina

Invited Lecture (JSGS)
Advanced laparoscopic 
HBP surgery
Lecturer: H.-S. Han
Chair: S. Eguchi

Breakfast Seminar 23
Novartis Pharma K.K. / 
FUJIFILM RI Pharma Co.,Ltd.
Guideline for Neuroendocrine Tumor 
Update -Diagnosis and Treatment-

IS-S4 (JSGS/JSH)
Laparoscopic HBP 
surgery
Chair: H. Kaneko
 M. Nakamura

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
Eosinophilic esophagitis: 
Dawn of a new disease
Lecturer: I. Hirano
Chair: A. Shiotani

Breakfast Seminar 24
Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd 
Aging of H.pylori infected 
peoples ~What are you going 
to do? Eradicate or not?

IS-S5 (JSGE/
JGES)
NCCP and dysphagia
Chair: K. Iwakiri
 N. Ishimura

Luncheon Seminar 54
Eisai Co.,Ltd.
Progress of the 
molecular target 
medicine treatment in 
the hepatocellular 
carcinoma

IS-S3 (1) (JSGS/
JSGE/JSH)
International session with 
SSAT・APSDS
Chair: S. Kitano
 K. Yoshida

Satellite Symposium 88
EIKEN CHEMICAL CO., 
LTD.
Usefulness of fecal markers 
in gastrointestinal disease
~ For colon tumor disease, 
inflammatory bowel 
disease ~

Breakfast Seminar 20
JIMRO Co., Ltd.
GMA, non 
pharmacological therapy 
for IBD

IS-S3 (2) (JSGS/
JSGE/JSH)
International session 
with SSAT・APSDS
Chair: A. Nanashima
 T. Wakai

Luncheon Seminar 55
Johnson & Johnson K.K.
Laparoscopic Colorectal 
Surgery in Mature Stage 
~Responding to needs by 
using suitable device ~

Satellite Symposium 89
Astellas Pharma Inc.
Medical cooperation in 
treatment of ulcerative 
colitis

Breakfast Seminar 21
Eisai Co.,Ltd.
Positioning of DEB-TACE 
in HCC treatment

Luncheon Seminar 56
ZERIA Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd.
Master basic treatment 
for Crohn's Disease!

Satellite Symposium 90
Amco Incorporated.
Improvements of ESD 
quality with advanced 
HF-unit “VIO 3” and 
changes of APC therapy 
with “APC 3”

Satellite Symposium 91
Nippon Kayaku Co., Ltd.
Positioning biologics in 
the management of IBD

Satellite Symposium 92
Covidien Japan Inc.
Impact of the next 
generation microwave 
ablation in patients with 
malignancy liver tumor
-How to use in the filed 
practice

Breakfast Seminar 22
GlaxoSmithKline KK 
Practical HBV Treatment 
and Integrated 
Community Care (ICC)

Luncheon Seminar 57
Boston Scientific Japan 
K.K.
Ask the way of digestive 
tract SEMS to persuit 
patient QOL

Luncheon Seminar 58
Japan Medical Affairs / 
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited.
How to monitor 
therapeutic efficacy in 
UC

Representative 
Conference

(JSGCS)
12:30-13:30

S6 (JGES/JSGE)
How should endoscopic 
severity be determined 
and applied for the 
management of 
inflammatory
bowel disease?
Chair: Y. Saito
 T. Matsumoto

JDDW 2018 
Program for 
Women in 
Gastroenterologic
al Field
JDDW: Career support to 
shine women in 
gastroenterological field
Chair: Y. Seto
 A. Shiotani

Invited Lecture (JSGS)
Cutting-edged strategy for 
borderline resectable 
pancreatic cancer
Lecturer: S. V. Shrikhande
Chair: M. Unno

W17 (JSH/JSGE/
JSGS)
Basic and clinical study 
of steatohepatitis aiming 
at reduction of non-viral 
hepatocellular carcinoma 
development
Chair: K. Hino
 M. Yoneda

Invited Lecture (JSH)
Management of NAFLD: 
Present and Future
Lecturer: H. LY. Chan
Chair: Y. Itoh

IS-S6 (JSGS/JSGE/
JGES)
The future of robotic 
gastroenterological 
surgery
Chair: Y. Kakeji
 I. Uyama

Invited Lecture (JSGS)
Airway resection for squamous 
cell carcinoma of the 
esophagus - Is it ever justified?
Lecturer: L. Ferri
Chair: H. Konno

45

30

40

30

30

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

30

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

40

30

30

40
30

30

Portopia Hotel Kobe International Conference Center Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.3 Building

Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.1 BuildingPortopia HotelKobe International Exhibition Hall No.2 Building

Commercial 
Exhibition

Commercial 
Exhibition

Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room

Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room

Breakfast Seminar 13
Nobelpharma Co., Ltd. / MEDIPAL 
HOLDINGS CORPORATION 
Screening for zinc 
deficiency/supplementation in 
patients with cirrhosis
-When should we start?-

PD5 (JGES/JSGE)
The role of endoscopy 
for GERD practice
Chair: K. Higuchi
 K. Kasugai

S4 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGS)
Controversy over the 
management of bile duct 
stones in high-risk 
patients
Chair: T. Ueki
 I. Yasuda

Special Lecture (JGES)
Designing our future by 
science and technology
Lecturer: M. Hamaguchi
Chair: J. Yoshino

Lecture by Congress 
President (JGES)
My challenges in 
pancreatobiliary endoscopy
Lecturer: K. Inui
Chair: H. Tajiri

Luncheon Seminar 48
Japan Medical Affairs / 
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited.
Future perspectives of 
treatment of drug-induced GI 
damages based on 
experiences in Japan and Asia

Breakfast Seminar 14
Roche Diagnostics K.K.
How should we manage 
hepatitis B in current era?
-Focusing on liver carcinogenesis 
risk evaluation and treatment 
options aiming to eliminate HBsAg-

PD6 (JSH/JSGE/
JSGS)
Strategy in the diagnosis 
and treatment of HCC for 
early detection and 
long-term survival
Chair: H. Iijima
 S. Shiina

W10 (JSGS/JSGE/
JSH)
From molecular biology 
to clinical medicine
Chair: M. Mori
 T. Fujiwara

Special Lecture (JSGS)
Cancer immunotherapy for 
gastrointestinal tract cancer
Lecturer: K. Muro
Chair: A. Aruga

Luncheon Seminar 49
MSD K.K.
Systemic therapy for 
gastrointestinal cancers 
~up-to-date~

Satellite Symposium 82
Gilead Sciences K.K.
Treatment strategy to 
achieve HCV eradication

Invited Lecture (JGES)
The current state and problem 
of endoscopic treatments for 
the malignant biliary stenosis
Lecturer: T. Ponchon
Chair: N. Fujita

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JSGE)

9:30

—

11:30

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JSGS)

International 
Poster 

Session

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JSGS)

International 
Poster 

Session

14:00-16:30 14:00-16:30

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JSH)

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JGES)

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JSGE)

9:30-11:30

Kairaku 3 Waraku Topaz Main Hall International 
Conference Room

Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Room 9 Room 10 Room 11 Room 12 Room 13 Room 14

Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Room 15

Hall (North) Hall (South) Conference Room 3A Portopia Hall Ohwada A Ohwada B Ohwada C Kairaku 1+2

Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 Room 4 Room 5 Room 6 Room 7 Room 8

Setting up JDDW 
Banquet Room

Social Gathering
(after Satellite 

Symposium 84)
OLYMPUS 

CORPORATION

Incorporated 
Association 
Council and 

Academic Council 
(JGES)

17:30-18:45

Japan Gastroenterological Endoscopy 
Society Awards Ceremony


