JDDW 2018 Program

Oral presentation schedule for November 2 (Fri), Day 2

	Kobe Internation	nal Exhibition Ha	II No.2 Building	Portopia Hotel							
	Hall (North)	Hall (South)	Conference Room 3A	Portopia Hall	Ohwada A	Ohwada B	Ohwada C	Kairaku 1+2			
	Room 1	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4	Room 5	Room 6	Room 7	Room 8			
8:00 45	Breakfast Seminar 13 Nobelpharma Co., Ltd. / MEDIPAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION Screening for zinc defliciency/supplementation in patients with cirrhosis -When should we start?-	Breakfast Seminar 14 Roche Diagnostics K.K. How should we manage hepatitis B in current era? -Fousing on liver carcinogenesis risk evaluation and reatment options aiming to eliminate HBsAg-	Breakfast Seminar 15 GADELIUS MEDICAL K.K. Plastic Stent innovation Part5		Breakfast Seminar 16 Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited. Treatment Strategy for Liver Metastatic Colorectal Cancer	Breakfast Seminar 17 MOCHIDA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. A therapeutic strategy for ulcerative colitis	Breakfast Seminar 18 Kyowa Medex CO.,Ltd. Strategies to improve colorectal cancer screening rates in Japan	Breakfast Seminar 19 MSD K.K. Treatment strategy for patients with chronic hepatitis C from multicenter study in Real-world			
9:00	PD5 (JGES/JSGE) The role of endoscopy for GERD practice	PD6 (JSH/JSGE/ JSGS) Strategy in the diagnosis and treatment of HCC for early detection and	Invited Lecture (JSGS) Pelvic exenteration: The evolution of radical surgical techniques for advanced and recurrent pelvic malignancy Lecturer: M. J. Solomon	Invited Lecture (JSGE) Should we stop long-term proton-pump inhibitor therapy? Lecturer: F. Chan	W14 (JGES/JSGE) (JGES Core Session) Innovative therapeutic	Integrated Program 3 (S) (JDDW/JGES/JSH	S5 (JSGE/JSH) Infection control of hepatitis B virus	Invited Lecture (JSH) Strategies to eradicate HCV Lecturer: J. M. Pawlotsky			
40	Chair: K. Higuchi K. Kasugai		Lecturer: M. J. Solomon Chair: K. Maeda W11 (JSGS/JSGE/	Chair: A. Terano W13 (JSGE/JGES)	endoscopy Endoscopic treatment	/JSGS/JSGCS)	Chair: K. Chayama S. Sato	Chair: N. Izumi W16 (JSH/JSGE)			
10:00		long-term survival Chair: H. lijima S. Shiina	JGES) The problems of colitic cancer for early diagnosis and therapeutic policy Chair: H. Ikeuchi Y. Suzuki	Drug-induced gastrointestinal injury and bleeding Chair: K. Fujimoto H. Hiraishi	for benign pancreatobiliary ductal stricture Chair: A. Irisawa H. Miyoshi	Novel imaging in gastroenterology Chair: Y. Kitagawa M. Fujishiro		Present issues and future perspectives toward global eradication of HCV Chair: S. Mochida Y. Asahina			
11:00			T. Yao								
20	Special Lecture (JGES) Designing our future by science and technology Lecturer: M. Hamaguchi				Invited Lecture (JGES) The current state and problem of endoscopic treatments for the malignant biliary stenosis Lecturer: T. Ponchon Chair: N. Fujita						
12:00	Chair: J. Yoshino				Chair: N. Fujita						
30	Luncheon Seminar 48	Luncheon Seminar 49	Luncheon Seminar 50		Luncheon Seminar 51						
13:00	Japan Medical Affairs / Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited. Future perspectives of treatment of drug-induced GI damages based on	MSD K.K. Systemic therapy for gastrointestinal cancers ~up-to-date~	CHUGAI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Roles of Oral Fluoropyrimidines in Colorectal Cancer Chemotherapy and Its Usage		OLYMPUS CORPORATION New trends of EUS -from screening to FNA	AbbVie GK The final stage of hepatitis C treatment - Clinical characteristics of non-SVR with DAA therapy and future perspectives for	Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Managements of symptoms in Liver Cirrhosis - Sarcopenia and Hepatic encephalopathy - & OTSUKA	Eisai Co.,Ltd. Progress of the molecular target medicine treatment in the hepatocellular carcinoma			
40	experiences in Japan and Asia					HCC therapy -	AWARD 2018 Ceremony				
14:00 40	Lecture by Congress President (JGES) My challenges in pancreatobiliary endoscopy Lecturer: K. Inui Chair: H. Tajiri S4 (JGES/JSGE/	Special Lecture (JSGS) Cancer immunotherapy for gastrointestinal tract cancer Lecturer: K. Muro Chair: A. Aruga W10 (JSGS/JSGE/	Invited Lecture (JSGS) Too much, Too little, or just right? Strategies to optimize immunosuppression for patient and graft longerity. Lecturer S. Fang Chair: H. Egawa W12 (JSGS/JSH) Update on management	PD7 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGCS) Diagnosing of gastric cancer associated with the eradication of H.pylori and the clinical	Invited Lecture (JSGS) Cutting-edged strategy for borderline resectable pancreatic cancer Lecturer. S. V. Shrikhande Chair: M. Unno W15 (JSGS/JSGE/	Integrated Program 4 (PD) (JDDW/JSH/ JSGS) Future perspective of the practice algorithm for	PD8 (JSGE/JGES/ JSH) Relationship between intestine and Liver diseases: Interaction of the organs	S6 (JGES/JSGE) How should endoscopic severity be determined and applied for the management of inflammatory bowel disease?			
15:00	JSGS) Controversy over the management of bile duct stones in high-risk patients Chair: T. Ueki I. Yasuda	JSH) From molecular biology to clinical medicine Chair: M. Mori T. Fujiwara	opudate of management of patients on waiting list for liver transplantation: Indication and limitation Chair: H. Ohdan K. Tokushige	problems of autoimmune gastritis Chair: T. Itoh Y. Maruyama	JGES) Treatment strategy for pancreas net Chair: M. Tanabe T. Furukawa	heatice against for the management of hepatocellular carcinoma in the era of viral control/eradication «Online poll» Chair: H. Nagano M. Kurosaki	Chair: S. Watanabe K. Koike	Chair: Y. Saito T. Matsumoto			
16:00											
17:00 10	Japan Gastroenterological Endoscopy Society Awards Ceremony										
30	Incorporated	Satellite Symposium 82	Satellite Symposium 83	Satellite Symposium 84		Satellite Symposium 85	, .				
18:00	Association Council and Academic Council (JGES) 17:30-18:45	Gilead Sciences K.K. Treatment strategy to achieve HCV eradication	KYORIN Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. -IBD real world- Role of community medical organization in IBD patients' care	OLYMPUS CORPORATION Aiming for the best ESD -Features of the latest instruments-	Setting up JDDW Banquet Room	Bristol-Myers Squibb K.K. Goal and Issues of Hepatitis B Treatment	SYSMEX CORPORATION Remaining Challenges and Future Prospects in the Treatment of Chronic Hepatitis B	Celltrion Healthcare Co., Ltd Witness the Evolving Landscape of IBD treatment Driven by Evidence			
19:00					Social Gathering						
. 5.50					(after Satellite Symposium 84) OLYMPUS						
30					CORPORATION						
20:00	(.ISGF): .lanane	se Society of Gast	roenterology (JGF	S): Janan Gastroei	nterningical Endos	copy Society (JSH): Janan Society of	f Henatology			

Notice Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue and the digital poster session venue.

English Session

posit	ei sessioii vei	iuc.									<u> </u>	_
Portopia Hotel			Kobe International Conference Center		Kobe International Exhibition Hall No.1 Building				Kobe International Exhibition Hall No.3 Building]
Kairaku 3	Waraku	Topaz	Main Hall	International Conference Room	Digital Poster Session & Commercial Exhibition		Session & Exhibition	Digital Poster Session & Commercial Exhibition			1	
Room 9	Room 10	Room 11	Room 12	Room 13	Room 14		Room 15		15			
Breakfast Seminar 20 JIMRO Co., Ltd. GMA, non pharmacological therapy for IBD	Breakfast Seminar 21 Eisai Co.,Ltd. Positioning of DEB-TACE in HCC treatment	Breakfast Seminar 22 GlaxoSmithKline KK Practical HBV Treatment and Integrated Community Care (ICC)	Breakfast Seminar 23 Novartis Pharma K.K. / RUJIFILM RI Pharma Co.,Ltd. Guideline for Neuroendocrine Tumor Update -Diagnosis and Treatment-	Breakfast Seminar 24 Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd Aging of <i>H.pylori</i> infected peoples -What are you going to do? Eradicate or not?					<u></u>			8:0
IS-S3 (1) (JSGS/ JSGE/JSH)			Invited Lecture (JSGS) Advanced laparoscopic HBP surgery	Invited Lecture (JSGE) Eosinophilic esophagitis: Dawn of a new disease] 							9:00
International session with SSAT • APSDS Chair: S. Kitano K. Yoshida			Lecturer: HŚ. Han Chair: S. Eguchi IS-S4 (JSGS/JSH) Laparoscopic HBP	Lecturer: I. Hirano Chair: A. Shiotani IS-S5 (JSGE/								30
	Live Broadcast Room	Live Broadcast Room	surgery Chair: H. Kaneko M. Nakamura	NCCP and dysphagia Chair: K. Iwakiri N. Ishimura	Digital Poster Session				Digital Poster	International Poster		10:00
IS-S3 (2) (JSGS/ JSGE/JSH) International session with SSAT • APSDS	Live bioaucast riconi	Live broadcast floorii			9:30 1 11:30				(JSGS)	Session		11:00
Chair: A. Nanashima T. Wakai									9:30-	11:30		30
					ļ							12:00
Luncheon Seminar 55 Johnson & Johnson K.K.	Luncheon Seminar 56 ZERIA Pharmaceutical	Luncheon Seminar 57	Luncheon Seminar 58	Representative								30
Johnson & Johnson K.K. Laparoscopic Colorectal Surgery in Mature Stage ~Responding to needs by using suitable device ~	Co., Ltd. Master basic treatment	Boston Scientific Japan K.K. Ask the way of digestive tract SEMS to persuit patient QOL	Japan Medical Affairs / Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited. How to monitor therapeutic efficacy in UC	Conference (JSGCS) 12:30-13:30			Commercial Exhibition		Commercial Exhibition	13:00		
												40
	Live Broadcast Room	JDDW 2018 Program for Women in Gastroenterologic al Field JDDW: Career support to shine women in gastroenterological field Chair: Y. Seto A. Shiotani	Invited Lecture (JSH) Management of NAFLD: Present and Future Lecturer: H. LY. Chan Chair: Y. Itoh	Invited Lecture (JSGS) Airway resection for squamous cell carcinoma of the esophagus - Is it ever justified? Lecturer: L. Ferri								14:00
Live Broadcast Room			W17 (JSH/JSGE/ JSGS) Basic and clinical study of steatohepatitis aiming at reduction of non-viral	Chair H. Konno IS-S6 (JSGS/JSGE/ JGES) The future of robotic gastroenterological surgery Chair: Y. Kakeji I. Uyama	Poster Session S	Digital Poster Session (JGES)	Poster Session		Digital Poster Session (JSGS)	International Poster Session		15:00
												16:00
					14	14:00-16:30		_	14:00-16:30			30
					ļ							17:00
Satellite Symposium 88 EIKEN CHEMICAL CO.,	Astellas Pharma Inc.	Amco Incorporated. Improvements of ESD ve quality with advanced HF-unit "VIO 3" and changes of APC therapy	Nippon Kayaku Co., Ltd. Positioning biologics in	Satellite Symposium 92 Covidien Japan Inc. Impact of the next generation microwave ablation in patients with malignancy liver tumor								30
LTD. Usefulness of fecal markers in gastrointestinal disease For colon tumor disease, inflammatory bowel disease	Medical cooperation in treatment of ulcerative colitis											18:00
		with "APC 3"		-How to use in the filed practice								19:00
												30
JSGS): Japanese	Society of Gastroe	ı nterological Surge	ı ry (JSGCS): Japar	ıese Society of Gas	stroin	testin	al Ca	ncer Screen	ing (JE	DDW): JI	DDW	J 20:00